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DAFTAR HARGA SAHAM 2014 - 2015

No. Nama Perusahaan Feb-Jul 2014 Feb-Jul 2015
1 Astra Agro Lestari Tbk. 21,475 23,250
2 Adhi Karya (Persero) Tbk. 1,780 3,695
3 Adaro Energy Tbk. 950 1,000
4 AKR Corporindo Tbk. 4,400 4,695
5 Astra Internasional Tbk. 6,425 7,850
6 Alam Sutera Realty Tbk. 510 595
7 Bank Central Asia Tbk. 9,925 13,375
8 Bank Negara Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 4,360 6,250
9 Bank Rakyat Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 8,325 11,675
10 Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk. 8,700 11,000
11 Global Mediacom Tbk. 1,850 1,855
12 Bumi Serpong Damai Tbk. 1,440 2,020
13 Charoen Pokpard Indonesia Tbk. 4,135 3,955
14 Ciputra Development Tbk. 855 1,440
15 XL Axiata Tbk. 4,850 4,800
16 Gudang Garam Tbk. 41,900 57,800
17 Indofood CBP Sukses Makmur Tbk. 11,000 14,500
18 Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk. 6,975 7,550
19 Indocement Tunggal Perkasa Tbk. 22,400 23,000
20 Indo Tambang Raya Megah Tbk. 26,800 16,750
21 Jasa Marga (Persero) Tbk. 5,175 7,200
22 Kalbe Farma Tbk. 1,405 1,865
23 Lippo Karawaci Tbk. 950 1,135
24 PP London Sumatera Tbk. 1,655 1,840
25 Media Nusantara Citra Tbk. 2,235 2,860
26 Perusahaan Gas Negara (Persero) Tbk. 4,770 5,050
27 Tambang Batubara Bukit Asam (Persero) Tbk. 9,250 11,375
28 PP (Persero) Tbk. 1,350 3,915
29 Pakuwon Jati Tbk. 307 499
30 Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 14,200 14,575
31 Summarecon Agung Tbk. 955 1,650
32 Tower Bersama Infrastructure Tbk. 6,200 9,500
33 Telekomunikasi Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 2,275 2,830
34 United Tractors Tbk. 19,300 17,900
35 Unilever Indonesia Tbk. 28,550 35,825
36 Wijaya Karya (Persero) Tbk. 1,950 3,745
37 Waskita Karya (Persero) Tbk. 540 1,715

LAMPIRAN 1



 
 

 

No. Nama Perusahaan CR ROE EPS DPS SAHAM
1 Astra Agro Lestari Tbk. 45.00      18.53   1,143.93 160.00    21,475
2 Adhi Karya (Persero) Tbk. 26.38   225.38    67.61      1,780
3 Adaro Energy Tbk. 177.19    7.18     88.70      -          950
4 AKR Corporindo Tbk. 117.14    11.48   167.04    50.00      4,400
5 Astra Internasional Tbk. 124.20    21.00   479.63    64.00      6,425
6 Alam Sutera Realty Tbk. 16.68   44.60      -          510
7 Bank Central Asia Tbk. 22.29   578.13    45.00      9,925
8 Bank Negara Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 19.00   485.52    145.71    4,360
9 Bank Rakyat Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 26.92   865.22    257.33    8,325
10 Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk. 21.21   780.16    234.05    8,700
11 Global Mediacom Tbk. 264.84    7.71     44.15      -          1,850
12 Bumi Serpong Damai Tbk. 21.66   153.82    -          1,440
13 Charoen Pokpard Indonesia Tbk. 379.23    25.41   154.34    -          4,135
14 Ciputra Development Tbk. 14.74   64.40      -          855
15 XL Axiata Tbk. 73.69      6.75     121.02    -          4,850
16 Gudang Garam Tbk. 172.21    14.90   2,249.76 -          41,900
17 Indofood CBP Sukses Makmur Tbk. 241.06    16.85   381.63    -          11,000
18 Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk. 166.73    8.90     285.16    -          6,975
19 Indocement Tunggal Perkasa Tbk. 614.81    21.81   1,361.02 -          22,400
20 Indo Tambang Raya Megah Tbk. 199.19    33.91   942.68    1,989.00 26,800
21 Jasa Marga (Persero) Tbk. 76.15      11.39   196.52    78.61      5,175
22 Kalbe Farma Tbk. 2,839.26 23.18   37.80      -          1,405
23 Lippo Karawaci Tbk. 11.23   53.22      -          950
24 PP London Sumatera Tbk. 248.52    11.62   112.78    -          1,655
25 Media Nusantara Citra Tbk. 424.02    23.37   119.95    25.00      2,235
26 Perusahaan Gas Negara (Persero) Tbk. 201.01    32.78   435.56    -          4,770
27 Tambang Batubara Bukit Asam (Persero) Tbk. 286.59    24.55   792.55    461.97    9,250
28 PP (Persero) Tbk. 21.20   86.88      26.06      1,350
29 Pakuwon Jati Tbk. 27.70   23.52      -          307
30 Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 188.24    24.56   905.37    407.42    14,200
31 Summarecon Agung Tbk. 23.53   76.40      -          955
32 Tower Bersama Infrastructure Tbk. 66.13      32.85   260.19    120.00    6,200
33 Telekomunikasi Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 116.31    26.21   140.92    -          2,275
34 United Tractors Tbk. 191.02    13.46   1,295.85 175.00    19,300
35 Unilever Indonesia Tbk. 69.64      125.81 701.52    330.00    28,550
36 Wijaya Karya (Persero) Tbk. 19.35   92.82      -          1,950

DATA VARIABEL PENELITIAN TAHUN 2014

LAMPIRAN 2.1



 
 

 

No. Nama Perusahaan CR ROE EPS DPS SAHAM
1 Astra Agro Lestari Tbk. 58.47       22.14    1,589.91     244.00       23,250
2 Adhi Karya (Persero) Tbk. 18.65    179.91        -            3,695
3 Adaro Energy Tbk. 280.07     6.71      84.17          11.73         1,000
4 AKR Corporindo Tbk. 105.27     9.88      148.24        50.00         4,695
5 Astra Internasional Tbk. 132.26     18.39    473.80        64.00         7,850
6 Alam Sutera Realty Tbk. 14.63    41.68          7.00           595
7 Bank Central Asia Tbk. 16.34    494.63        50.00         13,375
8 Bank Negara Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 17.75    578.20        -            6,250
9 Bank Rakyat Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 24.82    982.67        -            11,675

10 Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk. 19.70    851.65        -            11,000
11 Global Mediacom Tbk. 357.88     7.65      48.88          -            1,855
12 Bumi Serpong Damai Tbk. 18.93    174.55        -            2,020
13 Charoen Pokpard Indonesia Tbk. 289.18     15.70    104.44        -            3,955
14 Ciputra Development Tbk. 11.13    58.17          -            1,440
15 XL Axiata Tbk. 86.44       (6.38)     (104.41)       -            4,800
16 Gudang Garam Tbk. 162.92     12.75    2,101.17     -            57,800
17 Indofood CBP Sukses Makmur Tbk. 230.48     13.83    355.03        -            14,500
18 Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk. 170.49     9.76      345.01        -            7,550
19 Indocement Tunggal Perkasa Tbk. 650.85     15.99    1,009.52     -            23,000
20 Indo Tambang Raya Megah Tbk. 156.40     22.28    2,203.61     1,100.00    16,750
21 Jasa Marga (Persero) Tbk. 84.43       10.64    206.39        -            7,200
22 Kalbe Farma Tbk. 301.66     16.55    31.72          -            1,865
23 Lippo Karawaci Tbk. 8.64      45.65          -            1,135
24 PP London Sumatera Tbk. 241.15     9.98      102.40        -            1,840
25 Media Nusantara Citra Tbk. 481.74     16.91    99.71          -            2,860
26 Perusahaan Gas Negara (Persero) Tbk. 414.92     21.79    298.13        -            5,050
27 Tambang Batubara Bukit Asam (Persero) 207.51     23.29    875.02        -            11,375
28 PP (Persero) Tbk. 22.26    109.85        -            3,915
29 Pakuwon Jati Tbk. 24.62    27.32          -            499
30 Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 220.90     22.29    938.35        -            14,575
31 Summarecon Agung Tbk. 15.97    61.25          -            1,650
32 Tower Bersama Infrastructure Tbk. 34.55       33.21    271.34        -            9,500
33 Telekomunikasi Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. 100.14     20.13    113.55        -            2,830
34 United Tractors Tbk. 206.09     12.55    1,439.52     195.00       17,900
35 Unilever Indonesia Tbk. 84.57       73.98    530.66        336.00       35,825
36 Wijaya Karya (Persero) Tbk. 10.26    65.16          -            3,745
37 Waskita Karya (Persero) Tbk. 17.59    51.88          -            1,715

DATA VARIABEL PENELITIAN TAHUN 2015

LAMPIRAN 2.2



 
 

 

d.f.
dua sisi 20% 10% 5% 2% 1% 0,2% 0,1%
satu sisi 10% 5% 2,5% 1% 0,5% 0,1% 0,05%

39 1,304 1,685 2,023 2,426 2,708 3,313 3,558
40 1,303 1,684 2,021 2,423 2,704 3,307 3,551
41 1,303 1,683 2,020 2,421 2,701 3,301 3,544
42 1,302 1,682 2,018 2,418 2,698 3,296 3,538
43 1,302 1,681 2,017 2,416 2,695 3,291 3,532
44 1,301 1,680 2,015 2,414 2,692 3,286 3,526
45 1,301 1,679 2,014 2,412 2,690 3,281 3,520
46 1,300 1,679 2,013 2,410 2,687 3,277 3,515
47 1,300 1,678 2,012 2,408 2,685 3,273 3,510
48 1,299 1,677 2,011 2,407 2,682 3,269 3,505
49 1,299 1,677 2,010 2,405 2,680 3,265 3,500
50 1,299 1,676 2,009 2,403 2,678 3,261 3,496
51 1,298 1,675 2,008 2,402 2,676 3,258 3,492
52 1,298 1,675 2,007 2,400 2,674 3,255 3,488
53 1,298 1,674 2,006 2,399 2,672 3,251 3,484
54 1,297 1,674 2,005 2,397 2,670 3,248 3,480
55 1,297 1,673 2,004 2,396 2,668 3,245 3,476
56 1,297 1,673 2,003 2,395 2,667 3,242 3,473
57 1,297 1,672 2,002 2,394 2,665 3,239 3,470
58 1,296 1,672 2,002 2,392 2,663 3,237 3,466
59 1,296 1,671 2,001 2,391 2,662 3,234 3,463
60 1,296 1,671 2,000 2,390 2,660 3,232 3,460
61 1,296 1,670 2,000 2,389 2,659 3,229 3,457
62 1,295 1,670 1,999 2,388 2,657 3,227 3,454
63 1,295 1,669 1,998 2,387 2,656 3,225 3,452
64 1,295 1,669 1,998 2,386 2,655 3,223 3,449
65 1,295 1,669 1,997 2,385 2,654 3,220 3,447
66 1,295 1,668 1,997 2,384 2,652 3,218 3,444
67 1,294 1,668 1,996 2,383 2,651 3,216 3,442
68 1,294 1,668 1,995 2,382 2,650 3,214 3,439
69 1,294 1,667 1,995 2,382 2,649 3,213 3,437
70 1,294 1,667 1,994 2,381 2,648 3,211 3,435
71 1,294 1,667 1,994 2,380 2,647 3,209 3,433
72 1,293 1,666 1,993 2,379 2,646 3,207 3,431
73 1,293 1,666 1,993 2,379 2,645 3,206 3,429
74 1,293 1,666 1,993 2,378 2,644 3,204 3,427
75 1,293 1,665 1,992 2,377 2,643 3,202 3,425
76 1,293 1,665 1,992 2,376 2,642 3,201 3,423

TINGKAT SIGNIFIKANSI

Tabel T

LAMPIRAN 3



 
 

 

TABEL F α = 0,05

DF
ENUME                1 2 3 4 5

46 4,051,749 3,199,582 2,806,845 2,574,035 2,417,356
47 4,047,100 3,195,056 2,802,355 2,569,540 2,412,837
48 4,042,652 3,190,727 2,798,061 2,565,241 2,408,514
49 4,038,393 3,186,582 2,793,949 2,561,124 2,404,375
50 4,034,310 3,182,610 2,790,008 2,557,179 2,400,409
51 4,030,393 3,178,799 2,786,229 2,553,395 2,396,605
52 4,026,631 3,175,141 2,782,600 2,549,763 2,392,953
53 4,023,017 3,171,626 2,779,114 2,546,273 2,389,444
54 4,019,541 3,168,246 2,775,762 2,542,918 2,386,070
55 4,016,195 3,164,993 2,772,537 2,539,689 2,382,823
56 4,012,973 3,161,861 2,769,431 2,536,579 2,379,697
57 4,009,868 3,158,843 2,766,438 2,533,583 2,376,684
58 4,006,873 3,155,932 2,763,552 2,530,694 2,373,780
59 4,003,983 3,153,123 2,760,767 2,527,907 2,370,977
60 4,001,191 3,150,411 2,758,078 2,525,215 2,368,270
61 3,998,494 3,147,791 2,755,481 2,522,615 2,365,656
62 3,995,887 3,145,258 2,752,970 2,520,101 2,363,128
63 3,993,365 3,142,809 2,750,541 2,517,670 2,360,684
64 3,990,924 3,140,438 2,748,191 2,515,318 2,358,318
65 3,988,560 3,138,142 2,745,915 2,513,040 2,356,028
66 3,986,269 3,135,918 2,743,711 2,510,833 2,353,809
67 3,984,049 3,133,762 2,741,574 2,508,695 2,351,658
68 3,981,896 3,131,672 2,739,502 2,506,621 2,349,573
69 3,979,807 3,129,644 2,737,492 2,504,609 2,347,550
70 3,977,779 3,127,676 2,735,541 2,502,656 2,345,586
71 3,975,810 3,125,764 2,733,647 2,500,760 2,343,680
72 3,973,897 3,123,907 2,731,807 2,498,919 2,341,828
73 3,972,038 3,122,103 2,730,019 2,497,129 2,340,028
74 3,970,230 3,120,349 2,728,280 2,495,388 2,338,278
75 3,968,471 3,118,642 2,726,589 2,493,696 2,336,576
76 3,966,760 3,116,982 2,724,944 2,492,049 2,334,920
77 3,965,094 3,115,366 2,723,343 2,490,447 2,333,308
78 3,963,472 3,113,792 2,721,783 2,488,886 2,331,739
79 3,961,892 3,112,260 2,720,265 2,487,366 2,330,210
80 3,960,352 3,110,766 2,718,785 2,485,885 2,328,721
81 3,958,852 3,109,311 2,717,343 2,484,441 2,327,269
82 3,957,388 3,107,891 2,715,937 2,483,034 2,325,854

NUMERATOR
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